BCC

Bellevue 2005-06 BCC COURSE CATALOG CHANGES

Community
College

The following changes apply to the 2005-06 printed edition of the BCC Printed Course Catalog. Please check
the BCC Website at http://www.bcc.ctc.edu for the most current college information.

Part |: General Education Requirements for Associate Degrees

Bellevue Community College offers seven associate degrees. Students must follow the appropriate degree guides
listed below in order to fulfill all BCC graduation requirements.

Transferability. Three BCC associate degrees are generally transferable to participating 4-year universities: (1) Arts and
Sciences —Direct Transfer (AAS-DTA); (2) Business (AB-DTA); and (3) Science (AS-Track | and AS-Track Il). The Associate in
Applied Sciences-Technical (AAS-T) is transferable to a limited number of universities through special agreement between
BCC and the 4year program. The Associate in Arts degree (AA) is not generally transferable; Associates in Arts in
General Studies (AAGS) and Essential Studies (AES) are not transferable.

General Education (GenEd) Requirements. Each of BCC’s associate degrees contains specific BCC general education
requirements that are listed on the below URLs for each degree. To read more on BCC GenEd Requirements and/or the
BCC GenEd Guide that displays requirements and quarter/year in which GenEd requirements are effective, go to:
www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/degrees/gened/

1. Associate in Arts and Sciences — Direct Transfer Agreement: (AAS -DTA)
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aas/

2. Associate in Business — Direct Transfer Agreement: (AB-DTA)
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/ab/

3. Associate in Science: (AS-Track | & AS-Track II)
Note: Page 38 of the catalog should state that BCC GenEd Requirements apply to the Associate in Science Degrees.
- AS-Track |: Biological Sciences, Environmental/Resource Sciences, Chemistry, Geology, Earth Sciences
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/as/
AS-Track II: Engineering, Computer Science, Physics, Atmospheric Sciences
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/as/

4. Associate in Applied Science-Technical: (AAS-T)
Early Childhood Education AAS-T: Transfers to Washington State University
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aas-t/

5. Associate in Arts: (AA)
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aa/

6. Associate in Essential Studies: (AES)
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aes/

7. Associate in Arts in General Studies: (AAGS)
For specific degree requirements, go to: http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aags/

Part |I: Related Instruction for Certificates 45 or above credits

Certificates offered by Bellevue Community College of 45 or more credits require instruction in: (1) communication; (2)
computation; and (3) human relations. To read more on certificate requirements, go to:
www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/certificates/

Information provided in this Addendum supersedes printed 2005-06 BCC Course Catalog



2005-06 BCC COURSE CATALOG CHANGES

Part Ill: Dormant Courses

These WILL NOT be offered during the 2005-06 Academic Year:

ADMCJ
ADMCJ
ANTH
BASCI

R EST
R EST
R EST
R EST
R EST
R EST

111
230
210
096
097
106
142
132
133
269
182
184
203
293
270
286
103
223
241
125
170
201
207
130
115
166
135
210
236
108
222
226
231
232
240
175
102F
201F
202F
117
236
104
230
232
234
236
238
251
253
255
257
259
260
262
264
294
295
297
121
158

125
135
136
167
170
231
233

PRI NC- CRI M | NTERROGATI ON
WOVEN IN CRIM NAL JUSTIC
I NDI ANS OF NORTH AVERI CA
BASI C SCI ENCE NON NATI VE
BASI C SCI ENCE NON NATI VE
PROBLEM SOLVI NG METHODS

| NTERVEDI ATE REPORTI NG
JAZZ TEGHNI QUE 111

JAZZ TECHNI QUE |V

PHYSI CS REVI EW

PREP TCHRS I N ECED NATH
MJUSI C FOR CHI LDREN
EXPLCORI NG DAYCARE CURRI C
PRESCHOOL TECH & | DEAS
ECON OF EMERG NG TECH
SERVI CE LEARNI NG

ACCESSI NG | NFO TCDAY

CH LDREN S LI TERATURE

Bl BLE AS LI TERATURE
APPLD DESCRI P GEQVETRY
FUND OF MATERI AL SCI ENCE
COVPUTER Al DED DRAFTG 1|
ECONOM C GEOGRAPHY

PRIN OF REAL ESTATE
UNDERSTAND ADDI CT BEHAV
PEER GOUNSELI NG 11

H ST OF U S. SINCE 1940
FAR EAST | N MODERN WORLD
H STORY OF AUSTRALI A

I NTERNET DEVELCP FOR I T
JAVA PROGRAMM NG | I'l
SECURE PROGRAMM NG TOOLS
CHt PROGRAMM NG | |

C# PROGRAMWM NG | 1]
SERVER SYSTEMS

DESI GN THECRY

I NT 1ST- YR JAPANESE( FLAP
BASI C 2ND- YR JAPAN ( FLAP
I NT 2ND- YR JAPANESE- FLAP
DESI GN USABI LI TY
MERCHANDI SE MANAGEMENT
SVALL | NSTR/ VOCAL ENSEMB
MANAG Cl SCO NETWRK SECUR
Cl SCO SECUR PI X FI REWALL
a SCO I NTRUS DETECT SYST
Cl SCO VI RTUAL PRI VAT NET
Cl SCO SAFE | MPLEMENT

DESI GN DI RECTCRY SERVI CE
DESI GN NETWORK SERVI CE
DESI GN M RATI ON STRATGY
DESI GN A SECURE NETWORK
I NTERNET SECURE SERVER

I NFRASTRUCTURE HARDENI NG
NETWORK DEFENSE

I NFO SYSTEM SECUR NMANAG
SPECI AL TOPI CS- NSCOM
SPECI AL TOPI CS- NSCOM
SPECI AL TOPI CS- NSCOM

| NTERVEDI ATE KARATE

| NTERVEDI ATE TENNI S
SPORTS CFFI C ATI NG

I NTRO TO PCLI TI CAL PSYCH
REAL ESTATE FCRECASTI NG
REAL ESTATE AGENCY/ ETH C
LAND TI TLES: UNDERWRI TI NG
MORTGAGE LOAN UNDERWRI TG
COMMVERCI AL REST FI NANCE
REAL ESTATE EXCHANGES

R EST
SCC
SPCH
VI DEO
WEBW
WEBMWM

Part IV: Added Courses

260
265
285
213
111
211

COMMVERCI AL ESCROW

THE URBAN COVMUNI TY
NONVERBAL COVMUNI CATI ON
AUDI O & RECORDI NG | |

VB DEVELOPMVENT FOUNDATN
CLI ENT-SI DE SCRI PTI NG

These MAY BE offered during the 2005-06 Academic Year:

ANTH
Bl QL
G BUS
HD
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO
HPRO

104
108
280
112
100
105
116
117
118
125
130
141
143
194
195
196
197
294
295
297
040
042
043
050
051
052
061
062
063
065
071
072
073
074
080
081
083
084
091
100
102
111
112
114
115
116
120
121
131
132
134
135
141
143
144
145
150
151

DI SCOVERI ES  ARCHAEQLOGY
HUVAN BI OLOGY

ADV STUDY | NTERNT' L BUS
SELECTI NG COLLEGE MAJCR
I NTRO TO HEALTH CARE
TRAIN HEALTH CARE WORKER
NURS ASSI ST FOUNDATI ON
BASI C TECHNI CAL SKI LLS
NURS ASSI ST PRACTI CUM

I NTRO TO HUVAN SYSTEMS
HUMANS RELAT/ HEALTH CARE
PHLEBOTOWY TECHNI Cl AN |
PHLEBOTOWY |1 PRACTI CUM
SPEC TCPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TCOPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TCOPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TOPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TCPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TOPI CS HLTH PROFESN
SPEC TCPI CS HLTH PROFESN
NUTRI TI ON AND HEALTH |
BRAI N BASI CS

NUTRI TION & Heal th |1
CONVERSATI ONS |
CONVERSATI ONS | |

SOCI AL CHANGE | N AMVERI CA
MATH | 1

MATH | 1]

MATH |V

VATH VI

WORLD LI TERATURE

CURRENT EVENTS

CRITI CAL THI NKI NG WRI TE
WRI TI NG A RESEARCH PAPER
SCI ENCE | NQUIRY |

SCIENCE | NQUIRY [

CHANG NG SURFACE EARTH
EARTH THE WATER PLANET
ART EXPLORATI ON ||

RELATI ONSHI P DEVELCPIVENT
SELF ADVOCACY

SELF ADVOCACY AT WORK
PRCBLEM SOLVE AT WORK |
CONVERSATI ONS AT WORK |
CONVERSATI ONS AT WORK | |
CONVERSATI ON AT WORK | 1]
I NTRO TO COWPUTERS
COVPUTER APPLI CATI ONS
RADI O THEATER

MEDI A ADVERTI SI NG

FI LM H STORI CAL ANALYSI S
FILM WORLD ANALYSI S
SELF DEFENSE M ND & BODY
Q GONG FOR M ND & BODY
VARTI AL ARTS M ND & BODY
YOGA

FI ELD EXPERI ENCE |

FI ELD EXPERI ENCE 1|

Information provided in this Addendum supersedes the printed 2005-06 BCC Course Catalog



2005-06 BCC COURSE CATALOG CHANGES

Part V: Updates or Changes

International Business Profession — Added ¢ ourse descriptions.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/ichanges/

Real Estate Degree Requirements — Updated AA degree. See page 57 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Interior Design Degree Requirements — Updated AA degree. See page 51 in printed course catalog. For more
information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalogthanges/

Transcripts — Updated transcript fee to $5.10 per transcript. See page 13 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes

Admissions — Updated application fee of $25.70. See page 5 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Tuition and Fees — Updated 05-06 Tuitionand Fees. See page 6 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.hcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Tuition and Fees Refund — Updated deadlines for Summer Quarter. See page 6 in printed course catalog.
Fore more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalogchanges/

College Survival Vocabulary — Added definition for “instructional day.” See page 152 in printed course catalog
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Administration of Criminal Justice — Updated version AA degree. See page 43 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.hcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

IT-Programming - Deleted c ertificate, which is no longer offered. See page 41 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

ITNetwork Services & Computing Systems — Corrected degree title: see page 52 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Database Specialist — Changed certificate title. See pages 41 and 46 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Accounting Paraprofessional — Corrected degree title. See pages 41and 43 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Alcohol/Drug Counseling — Changed certificate title. See page 44 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Fire Investigation — Corrected credit totals. See page 49 in printed course catalog.
For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

BCC General Education Requirements — Replaced Competency T able with BCC GenEd Guide. See page 23 in printed
course catalog. For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

Information provided in this Addendum supersedes printed 2005-06 BCC Course Catalog



2005-06 BCC COURSE CATALOG CHANGES

BCC GENERAL EDUCATION GUIDE 2005-06

Degree Requirements

AAS-DTA and
Outcome Cluster Outcome Area* AB-DTA AAS-T and AA AS - Tracks I, Il AES AAGS
Effective Date Winter 2005 Fall 2005** Fall 2005 Fall 2005 Fall 2005

Reasoning

« Critical Thinking, Creativity, Problem
Solving

 Quantitative/Logical

» Research/Information Literacy

One from each area

©)

One from each area

©)

Critical Thinking and
Quantitative/Logical (2)

Any two areas (2)

Any one area (1)

Communication

* Reading

* Writing

« Listening & Speaking
* Visual

» Computer Literacy

Writing plus any two
areas (3)

Writing plus any two
areas (3)

Writing only (1)

Writing plus any two
areas (3)

Any one area (1)

Responsibility ***

« Self-assessment/Life Goals
» Group Processes

* Ethics

* Lifelong Learning

Any two areas(2)

Any one area (1)

None

Any one area (1)

Any one area (1)

« Historical & Intellectual Perspectives

Cultural Diversity plus

Cultural Diversity plus

Cultural Diversity

Cultural Diversity

Culural Traditions éﬁﬁhﬁg}l%ﬁgg@ness any one area (2) any one area (2) only (1) None only (1)

Science &  Nature of Science Nature of Science and

Environment * Science & the Natural World Any two areas (2) Any one area (1) Science and the Natural None None
» Technology & Society World (2)

Total 18 12 10 6 6 4

* A requirement is met in an outcome area by taking one course rated 3 or two courses rated 2 in that area. See Course Catalog for ratings.
** General education requirements for health sciences AA degrees and certificates will be completed for 2006 implementation.
*** The first "responsibility” outcome area will be a requirement for the AAS-DTA and AB-DTA in 2006 and the second in 2007.

Information provided in this Addendum supersedes printed 2005-06 BCC Course Catalog




