

The following changes apply to the 2005-06 printed edition of the *BCC Printed Course Catalog*. Please check the BCC Website at <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu</u> for the most current college information.

#### Part I: General Education Requirements for Associate Degrees

Bellevue Community College offers seven associate degrees. Students must follow the appropriate degree guides listed below in order to fulfill all BCC graduation requirements.

<u>Transferability</u>. Three BCC associate degrees are generally transferable to participating 4-year universities: (1) Arts and Sciences –Direct Transfer (AAS-DTA); (2) Business (AB–DTA); and (3) Science (AS-Track I and AS-Track II). The Associate in Applied Sciences-Technical (AAS-T) is transferable to a limited number of universities through special agreement between BCC and the 4-year program. The Associate in Arts degree (AA) is not generally transferable; Associates in Arts in General Studies (AAGS) and Essential Studies (AES) are not transferable.

<u>General Education (GenEd) Requirements</u>. Each of BCC's associate degrees contains specific BCC general education requirements that are listed on the below URLs for each degree. To read more on BCC GenEd Requirements and/or the BCC GenEd Guide that displays requirements and quarter/year in which GenEd requirements are effective, go to: <a href="https://www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/degrees/gened/">www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/degrees/gened/</a>

- <u>Associate in Arts and Sciences Direct Transfer Agreement</u>: (AAS -DTA) For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aas/</u>
- 2. <u>Associate in Business Direct Transfer Agreement</u>: (AB–DTA) For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/ab/</u>
- 3. Associate in Science: (AS-Track I & AS-Track II)

Note: Page 38 of the catalog should state that BCC GenEd Requirements apply to the Associate in Science Degrees.

- <u>AS-Track I</u>: Biological Sciences, Environmental/Resource Sciences, Chemistry, Geology, Earth Sciences For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/as/</u>
- <u>AS-Track II</u>: Engineering, Computer Science, Physics, Atmospheric Sciences For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/as/</u>
- 4. Associate in Applied Science-Technical: (AAS-T)
  - <u>Early Childhood Education AAS-T</u>: Transfers to Washington State University For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aas-t/</u>
- <u>Associate in Arts</u>: (AA) For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aa/</u>
- <u>Associate in Essential Studies</u>: (AES) For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aes/</u>
- 7. <u>Associate in Arts in General Studies</u>: (AAGS) For specific degree requirements, go to: <u>http://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/aags/</u>

#### Part II: Related Instruction for Certificates 45 or above credits

Certificates offered by Bellevue Community College of 45 or more credits require instruction in: (1) communication; (2) computation; and (3) human relations. To read more on certificate requirements, go to: <a href="https://www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/certificates/">www.bcc.ctc.edu/worksheets/certificates/</a>

#### Part III: Dormant Courses

Those M			
THESE W	/ILL NOT	be offered	during the 2005-06 Academic Year:
	ADMCJ	111	PRINC-CRIM INTERROGATION
7	ADMCJ	230	WOMEN IN CRIMINAL JUSTIC
I	ANTH	210	INDIANS OF NORTH AMERICA
H	BASCI	096	BASIC SCIENCE-NON NATIVE
H	BASCI	097	BASIC SCIENCE-NON NATIVE
	BASCI	106	PROBLEM SOLVING METHODS
	COMM	142	INTERMEDIATE REPORTING
	DANCE	132	JAZZ TECHNIQUE III
		133	JAZZ TECHNIQUE IV
	DUTEC	269	PHYSICS REVIEW
	ECED ECED	182	PREP TCHRS IN ECED MATH
	ECED	184 203	MUSIC FOR CHILDREN EXPLORING DAYCARE CURRIC
	ECED		PRESCHOOL TECH & IDEAS
	ECON	270	ECON OF EMERGING TECH
	EDUC	286	SERVICE LEARNING
	ENGL	103	ACCESSING INFO TODAY
I	ENGL	223	CHILDREN'S LITERATURE
Η	ENGL	241	BIBLE AS LITERATURE
Η	ENGR	125	APPLD DESCRIP GEOMETRY
I	ENGR	170	FUND OF MATERIAL SCIENCE
I	ENGR	201	COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFTG II
	GEOG	207	ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY
	G BUS	130	PRIN OF REAL ESTATE
	HD		UNDERSTAND ADDICT BEHAV
	HD	166	PEER COUNSELING II
	HIST	135	HIST OF U.S. SINCE 1940
	HIST	210	FAR EAST IN MODERN WORLD
	HIST	236 108	HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA INTERNET DEVELOP FOR IT
	IDEV IDEV	222	JAVA PROGRAMMING III
	IDEV	226	SECURE PROGRAMMING TOOLS
	IDEV	231	C# PROGRAMMING II
	IDEV	232	C# PROGRAMMING III
	IDEV	240	SERVER SYSTEMS
1	INDES	175	DESIGN THEORY
č	JAPAN	102F	INT 1ST-YR JAPANESE(FLAP
ċ	JAPAN	201F	BASIC 2ND-YR JAPAN (FLAP
č	JAPAN	202F	INT 2ND-YR JAPANESE-FLAP
	MEDIA	117	DESIGN USABILITY
	MKTG	236	MERCHANDISE MANAGEMENT
	MUSIC	104	SMALL INSTR/VOCAL ENSEMB
	NSCOM	230	MANAG CISCO NETWRK SECUR
	NSCOM	232	CISCO SECUR PIX FIREWALL
	NSCOM NSCOM	234 236	CISCO INTRUS DETECT SYST CISCO VIRTUAL PRIVAT NET
	NSCOM	236	CISCO VIRTUAL PRIVAT NET CISCO SAFE IMPLEMENT
	NSCOM	251	DESIGN DIRECTORY SERVICE
	NSCOM	253	DESIGN DIRECTORY SERVICE
	NSCOM	255	DESIGN MIGRATION STRATGY
	NSCOM	257	DESIGN A SECURE NETWORK
	NSCOM	259	INTERNET SECURE SERVER
1	NSCOM	260	INFRASTRUCTURE HARDENING
1	NSCOM	262	NETWORK DEFENSE
	NSCOM	264	INFO SYSTEM SECUR MANAG
	NSCOM	294	SPECIAL TOPICS-NSCOM
	NSCOM	295	SPECIAL TOPICS -NSCOM
	NSCOM	297	SPECIAL TOPICS -NSCOM
	PE	121	INTERMEDIATE KARATE
	PE	158	INTERMEDIATE TENNIS
	PE	290	SPORTS OFFICIATING
	POLSC	125	INTRO TO POLITICAL PSYCH
	R EST R EST	135 136	REAL ESTATE FORECASTING REAL ESTATE AGENCY/ETHIC
	R EST	167	LAND TITLES:UNDERWRITING
	R EST	170	MORTGAGE LOAN UNDERWRITING
1		231	COMMERCIAL REST FINANCE
	R EST	231	COMPERCIAL REAL FINANCE

R EST	260	COMMERCIAL ESCROW
SOC	265	THE URBAN COMMUNITY
SPCH	285	NONVERBAL COMMUNICATION
VIDEO	213	AUDIO & RECORDING II
WEBMM	111	WEB DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATN
WEBMM	211	CLIENT-SIDE SCRIPTING

### Part IV: Added Courses

These <u>MAY BE</u> offered during the 2005-06 Academic Year:								
THESE MAT D	ANTH	104	DISCOVERIES ARCHAEOLOGY					
	BIOL	104	HUMAN BIOLOGY					
	G BUS	280	ADV STUDY INTERNT'L BUS					
	HD	112	SELECTING COLLEGE MAJOR					
	HPRO	100	INTRO TO HEALTH CARE					
	HPRO	105	TRAIN HEALTH CARE WORKER					
	HPRO	116	NURS ASSIST FOUNDATION					
	HPRO	117	BASIC TECHNICAL SKILLS					
	HPRO	118	NURS ASSIST PRACTICUM					
	HPRO	125	INTRO TO HUMAN SYSTEMS					
	HPRO	130	HUMANS RELAT/HEALTH CARE					
	HPRO	141	PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN I					
	HPRO	143	PHLEBOTOMY II PRACTICUM					
	HPRO	194	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	195	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	196	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	197	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	294	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	295	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	HPRO	297	SPEC TOPICS HLTH PROFESN					
	VENT	040	NUTRITION AND HEALTH I					
	VENT	042	BRAIN BASICS					
	VENT	043	NUTRITION & Health II					
	VENT	050	CONVERSATIONS I					
	VENT	051	CONVERSATIONS II					
	VENT	052	SOCIAL CHANGE IN AMERICA					
	VENT	061	MATH II					
	VENT	062	MATH III					
	VENT	063	MATH IV					
	VENT	065	MATH VI					
	VENT	071	WORLD LITERATURE					
	VENT	072	CURRENT EVENTS					
	VENT	073	CRITICAL THINKING/WRITE					
	VENT	074	WRITING A RESEARCH PAPER					
	VENT	080	SCIENCE INQUIRY I					
	VENT	081	SCIENCE INQUIRY II					
	VENT	083	CHANGING SURFACE EARTH					
	VENT	084	EARTH THE WATER PLANET					
	VENT	091	ART EXPLORATION II					
	VENT	100	RELATIONSHIP DEVELOPMENT					
	VENT	102	SELF ADVOCACY					
	VENT	111	SELF ADVOCACY AT WORK					
	VENT	112	PROBLEM SOLVE AT WORK I					
	VENT	114	CONVERSATIONS AT WORK I					
	VENT	115	CONVERSATIONS AT WORK II					
	VENT	116	CONVERSATION AT WORK III					
	VENT	120	INTRO TO COMPUTERS					
	VENT	121	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS					
	VENT	131	RADIO THEATER					
	VENT	132	MEDIA ADVERTISING					
	VENT	134	FILM/HISTORICAL ANALYSIS					
	VENT	135	FILM: WORLD ANALYSIS					
	VENT	141	SELF DEFENSE MIND & BODY					
	VENT	143	QIGONG FOR MIND & BODY					
	VENT	144	MARTIAL ARTS MIND & BODY					
	VENT	145	YOGA					
	VENT	150	FIELD EXPERIENCE I					
	VENT	151	FIELD EXPERIENCE II					

### Part V: Updates or Changes

International Business Profession – Added c ourse descriptions. For more information, go to: www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/

<u>Real Estate Degree Requirements</u> – Updated AA degree. See page 57 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Interior Design Degree Requirements</u> – Updated AA degree. *See page 51 in printed course catalog.* For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>**Transcripts**</u> – Updated transcript fee to \$5.10 per transcript. See page 13 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes</u>

<u>Admissions</u> – Updated application fee of \$25.70. See page 5 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Tuition and Fees</u> – Updated 05-06 Tuition and Fees. See page 6 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Tuition and Fees Refund</u> – Updated deadlines for Summer Quarter. See page 6 in printed course catalog. Fore more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>College Survival Vocabulary</u> – Added definition for "instructional day." See page 152 in printed course catalog For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Administration of Criminal Justice</u> – Updated version AA degree. See page 43 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

**IT-Programming** – Deleted c ertificate, which is no longer offered. See page 41 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/</u>changes/

<u>IT-Network Services & Computing Systems</u> – Corrected degree title: *see page 52 in printed course catalog.* For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Database Specialist</u> – Changed certificate title. See pages *41 and 46 in printed course catalog*. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Accounting Paraprofessional</u> – Corrected degree title. See pages 41 and 43 in printed course catalog. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Alcohol/Drug Counseling</u> – Changed certificate title. See *page 44 in printed course catalog*. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

<u>Fire Investigation</u> – Corrected credit totals. See *page 49 in printed course catalog*. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

**BCC General Education Requirements** – Replaced Competency Table with BCC GenEd Guide. See *page 23 in printed course catalog*. For more information, go to: <u>www.bcc.ctc.edu/catalog/changes/</u>

		Degree Requirements						
Outcome Cluster	Outcome Area*	AAS-DTA and AB-DTA	AAS-T and AA	AS - Tracks I, II	AES	AAGS		
Effective Date		Winter 2005	Fall 2005**	Fall 2005	Fall 2005	Fall 2005		
Reasoning	<ul> <li>Critical Thinking, Creativity, Problem Solving</li> <li>Quantitative/Logical</li> <li>Research/Information Literacy</li> </ul>	One from each area (3)	One from each area (3)	Critical Thinking and Quantitative/Logical (2)	Any two areas (2)	Any one area (1)		
Communication	Reading     Writing     Listening & Speaking     Visual     Computer Literacy	Writing plus any two areas (3)	Writing plus any two areas (3)	Writing only (1)	Writing plus any two areas (3)	Any one area (1)		
Responsibility***	Self-assessment/Life Goals     Group Processes     Ethics     Lifelong Learning	Any two areas (2)	Any one area (1)	None	Any one area (1)	Any one area (1)		
Cultural Traditions	Historical & Intellectual Perspectives     Aesthetic Awareness     Cultural Diversity	Cultural Diversity plus any one area (2)	Cultural Diversity plus any one area (2)	Cultural Diversity only (1)	None	Cultural Diversity only (1)		
Science & Environment	Nature of Science     Science & the Natural World     Technology & Society	Any two areas (2)	Any one area (1)	Nature of Science and Science and the Natural World (2)	None	None		
Total	18	12	10	6	6	4		

\* A requirement is met in an outcome area by taking one course rated 3 or two courses rated 2 in that area. See Course Catalog for ratings. \*\* General education requirements for health sciences AA degrees and certificates will be completed for 2006 implementation. \*\*\* The first "responsibility" outcome area will be a requirement for the AAS-DTA and AB-DTA in 2006 and the second in 2007.